

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON : 14.09.2016

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 59

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (Crl.) NO. 127 of 2016

DARSHAN KUMAR GARG

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

MUKUL KUMAR JAIN

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 02.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 14.09.2016. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.08.2016 filed spare copy and accordingly fresh due course to the sole respondent on their both address i.e. office and residing issued only on 7.9.2016 and as per tracking report notice is in the way to deliver. Copy of tracking report enclosed.

Service of notice is incomplete in respect of sole respondent, so far.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15