

øITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 127/2016

DARSHAN KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Jha, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks in order to enable the respondent to file counter affidavit, as prayed for in the letter circulated.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master